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ROB IN MISRIKH REGION
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have taken or proposes to take any steps for construction of railway over bridges on Kakchan Margin Bilhor Municipality and on Beniganj Margin Sandila Municipality on Lucknow- Hardoi Margin Misrikh region of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) In Sandila Municipality, no proposal for construction of Road Over Bridge/ Road Under Bridge has been received from State Govt.
In Bilhor Municipality, there is level crossing No.64 on Kakchan Margin Bilhor whose Train Vehicle Unit (TVU) is 2448 as per census taken in March 2010. As the TVU is less than one lakh, it does not qualify for construction of ROB.
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